



PURCHASE ORDER

tiemen Pres of Deliv	502-389-	Sloria, Oriental Mindoro	DOUGH THE PARTY OF		P O No 2023-02-0131 Data February 27 2023		
ਾਂe. ਦਾ Deli of Del		334-00000	Mode of F	Mode of Procurement NP-CP			
of Del	ase turn						
of Cel		ish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and con	ditions con	tained nerein			
of Cel	en Mil	MARQPA Youth Center (MYC) Brgy Poblacion, Bansuc Oriental Mindoro	Delivery T	erm. Weekiy Bas	15		
		Peekly Basis	Payment	Term Monthly Ba	SIS		
Jun							
perty	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount		
0							
	70762	DODY CHILLING	151	280 00	42,280.00		
	KHO	PORK (GINILING) FOOTLONG	151	220 (10	22,000.0		
	kito.	LONGGANISA	109	200 00	21,800.0		
1	Kila	TOCINO	100	280 00	28,000.0		
	kilo	HOTDOG	125	200.00	25,000.00		
	Kitci	CHICKEN	150	240 00	36,000.0		
	kito	BURGER PATTY	120	280 00	33,600.0		
FI I	kilo	HAM	199	280 00	55,720.0		
	koto.	PORK	240	310 00	74,400 0		
lo l	k HO	PORK (BUTO-BUTO)	96	280.00	26,880 0		
1	* IC	CHEESEDOG	200	220 00	44,000 0		
		>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<	1				
	N.						
			1				
	6						
			1				
				1 1			
1				1			
			- 6				
			1				
	1			1			
	1						
	1						
			I				
	1		1				
	1		1				
	1	<u>k</u>					
	1						
	1						
	1						
		1 2 2 TAIN		1	409.680.		
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php410 000 00		1	403,000,		
	1	PR No : 2023-01-0096		1			
		Purpose: Purchase of Meat & Poultry Products for the MIMAROP	-				
		Youth Center (MYC) Residents Consumption for CY-2023		1			
7	1	Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro					
	Amount	Four Hundred Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eight	y Pesos	Only	409,680.		
Wo	ords)						
10.00	ea of to	iure to make the full delivery within the time specified above a p	enalty of or	ne-tenth (1/10) of d	one percent for eve		
of do	day chall	be imposed on the undelivered item/s	Citality Of O		7		
y or de	ay stidil	of imposed on the throughtered herms					

Hernanden Volly Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Regional Director

Date 03-10-2023

Fund Cluster 1 Funds Available :

ble:

DANIL YN T, CALÂN

Signature over Printed Name of Accountant by Head, Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No.: 02-10101-2023-05-0631
Date of the ORS/BURS: 03/02/23
Amount: \$400,680.00





NOTICE OF AWARD

February 27 2023

MS. DOLLY S. HERNANDEZ
President
MAPALAD BALETE SLPA
Balete, Gloria Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Hernandez:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No 2023-01-0096 for the "Purchase & Delivery of Meat & Poultry Products for MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Residents Consumption for CY-2023" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Four Hundred Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Pesos Only (Php 409,680.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No. 2023-02-0131 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us

Very truly yours,

person	
LEÓNARDO C. REYNOSO,	CESO III
Regional Director	16
Head of the Procuring Entity	W . D

Date: 03-10-2023